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ZOLL Channel Partner Managers 

Don Garrison • dgarrison@zoll.com • (720) 938-8445 

Andrew Montana • amontana@zoll.com • (949) 940-5756 

Clif Gatehouse • cgatehouse@zoll.com • (630) 842-1656 

Mark Thompson • mthompson@zoll.com • (214) 632-3168 

Kevin Gillespie • kgillespie@zoll.com • (440) 759-7642 

Jeff Hoyt • jhoyt@zoll.com • (206) 940-7725

Open Territory

Ryan Peck • rpeck@zoll.com • (770) 315-2903 

Damian Dollard • ddollard@zoll.com • (813) 785-7223 

Gene McAuliffe • gmcauliffe@zoll.com • (978) 697-4942 

Brandon Jones • bjones@zoll.com • (732) 330-1725

Heather Putnam • hputnam@zoll.com • (816) 589-2892

Travis Harris • tharris@zoll.com • (864) 430-6255
Senior Director, Public Safety Sales 

Tommy Anderson • tanderson@zoll.com • (651) 341-4052
Area Manager - West 

Michael Chalifoux • mchalifoux@zoll.com • (804) 240-4388 
Area Manager - East

John Pennington • jpennington@zoll.com • (703) 967-3087
Strategic Distribution Manager 

Spiff Walsh • swalsh@zoll.com • (864) 363-4876
Strategic Distribution Manager


